Regional Center of Orange County
All Ages

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Vietnamese

Totals

For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

All other languages
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese

English

Spanish

Totals

Consumers
Count

33

2,204
97

* %k

2,355

Consumers
Count
0

o O o o

Consumers

Count
*

83

87

Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services

by Language for Residence Type: Residential

Total
Expenditures
$3,453,124

*

$202,360,841
$7,476,046

* %

$215,306,754

Total
Expenditures
0

o O o o

Total

Expenditures
*

0
$7,256,852

*

$7,410,680

Total Authorized
Services
$4,274,944

*

$255,429,071
$9,183,418

* %

$271,342,128

Total Authorized
Services
0

o O o o

Total Authorized

Services
*

0
$9,244,529

*

$9,430,941

Per Capita
Expenditures
$104,640

$74,466
$91,815
$77,073
$106,820
$91,425

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
S0
S0
S0

Per Capita
Expenditures

S0

S0
$87,432
$51,276
$85,180

Fiscal Year 2022-2023

Page 1 0of 1
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
$129,544 80.8%
$92,505 80.5%
$115,893 79.2%
$94,674 81.4%
$129,083 82.8%
$115,220 79.3%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
S0 0.0%
Per Capita Authorized
Services Utilized
$183 0.0%
SO 0.0%
$111,380 78.5%
$62,076 82.6%
$108,402 78.6%



For age 22 years and older

Consumers

Count
All other languages 32
Cantonese/Mandarin
Chinese *
English 2,121
Spanish 94
Vietnamese *ok
Totals 2,268

* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.
** In accordance with DDS Data De-ldentification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.

Total
Expenditures
$3,453,124

*

$195,103,988
$7,322,219

* ¥

$207,896,074

Total Authorized
Services

$4,274,762

*

$246,184,541
$8,997,189

* %

$261,911,187

Per Capita
Expenditures

$107,910

$74,466
$91,987
$77,896
$106,820
$91,665

Per Capita Authorized

Services
$133,586

$92,505
$116,070
$95,715
$129,083
$115,481

Utilized
80.8%

80.5%
79.3%
81.4%
82.8%
79.4%



