# Total Annual Expenditures and Authorized Services by Language for Residence Type: Residential

Fiscal Year 2022-2023 Page 1 of 1

## Regional Center of Orange County

#### All Ages

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	33	\$3,453,124	\$4,274,944	\$104,640	\$129,544	80.8%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	*	*	*	\$74,466	\$92,505	80.5%
English	2,204	\$202,360,841	\$255,429,071	\$91,815	\$115,893	79.2%
Spanish	97	\$7,476,046	\$9,183,418	\$77,073	\$94,674	81.4%
Vietnamese	**	**	**	\$106,820	\$129,083	82.8%
Totals	2,355	\$215,306,754	\$271,342,128	\$91,425	\$115,220	79.3%

#### For Birth to age 2 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin						
Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Spanish	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
Totals	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%

### For age 3 years to 21 years, inclusive

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	*	*	*	\$0	\$183	0.0%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	0.0%
English	83	\$7,256,852	\$9,244,529	\$87,432	\$111,380	78.5%
Spanish	*	*	*	\$51,276	\$62,076	82.6%
Totals	87	\$7,410,680	\$9,430,941	\$85,180	\$108,402	78.6%

For age 22 years and older

	Consumers Count	Total Expenditures	Total Authorized Services	Per Capita Expenditures	Per Capita Authorized Services	Utilized
All other languages	32	\$3,453,124	\$4,274,762	\$107,910	\$133,586	80.8%
Cantonese/Mandarin Chinese	*	*	*	\$74,466	\$92,505	80.5%
English	2,121	\$195,103,988	\$246,184,541	\$91,987	\$116,070	79.3%
Spanish	94	\$7,322,219	\$8,997,189	\$77,896	\$95,715	81.4%
Vietnamese	**	**	**	\$106,820	\$129,083	82.8%
Totals	2,268	\$207,896,074	\$261,911,187	\$91,665	\$115,481	79.4%

<sup>\*</sup> In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, counts of one through ten have been suppressed.

\*\* In accordance with DDS Data De-Identification Guidelines, complementary cells have been suppressed.